
Annex 1 
to THE TENDER DOCUMENTS  

form 
TENDER PROPOSAL 

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT OF THE SERVICE OF DOCUMENT SEARCH DATABASE  
_________04.12.2024___________ 

(Date) 
__________Amsterdam Netherlands__________ 

(Place) 

Name of THE SUPPLIER IBFD- International Bureau of Fiscal 
Documentation 

Code of THE SUPPLIER  VAT No NL002952956B01/ Chamber of 
Commerce Amsterdam (KvK) No 41197411 

Address of THE SUPPLIER Rietlandpark 301,1019DW Amsterdam, The 
Netherlands 

Name, surname of the person who 
submitted the offer 

Inga Gangal 

Phone number +31205540179 

E-mail address I.gangal@infd.org/ sales@ibfd.org 

Bank ING Bank 

Account number  IBAN NL32INGB 0650166582 

 
(Note. Should be filled out if THE SUPPLIER intends to invoke subcontractors)  

Name(-s) of subcontractor(-s)   

Address(-s) of subcontractor(-s)  

Part of obligations (scope in Euros and a part in percentage) for 
which subcontractor(-s) is (are) intended to be invoked 

 

 
We hereby declare that we agree to all terms and conditions of THE TENDER stipulated in 

THE TENDER DOCUMENTS.  
We hereby declare that we have an interest in participating in THE TENDER and in entering 

into the procurement agreement according to the requirements stipulated in THE TENDER 
DOCUMENTS.  

We hereby declare that the tender offer has been prepared without the use of connections, 
information, comparative data or agreement with other entities or individuals. 

  
We hereby give notice that after having carefully examined THE TENDER DOCUMENTS we 

are ready to perform THE SERVICE according to the requirements of THE TENDER DOCUMENTS 
for:  

 
€ 49, 

€ 49,979.34  Forty-nine thousand nine hundred seventy-nine euros and thirty-four cents. 
(excluding VAT). 
(the price of THE SERVICE – amount in numbers and words, and a code and a name in words of the 
currency of the price of THE SERVICE) 

 
We elaborate the price of THE SERVICE: 
 

Seq. 
No 

Name of the right of 
access 

Price 
(excluding 
VAT*) EUR 

2025 m. 

Price 
(excluding 
VAT*) EUR 

2026 m. 

Price 
(excluding 
VAT*) EUR 

2027 m. 

Price 
(excluding 

VAT*) 

a b c d=(a+b+c) 
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1. Global VAT Explorer – 
Collection set (5 of users) 

€ 5,050.00 
 

€ 5,353.00 
 

€ 5,674.18 
 

€ 16,077.18 
 

2. IBFD Journal Articles – VAT 
(5 of users) 

€ 1,044.00 
 

€ 1,106.64 
 

€ 1,173.04 
 

€ 3,323.68 
 

3. European Tax Explorer 
Plus – Collection set (5 of 
users) 

€ 6,655.00 
 

€ 7,054.30 
 

€ 7,477.56 
 

€ 21,186.86 
 

4. Global Transfer Pricing 
Explorer Plus – Collection 
set (5 of users) 

€ 2,095.00 
 

€ 2,220.70 
 

€ 2,353.94 
 

€ 6,669.64 
 

5. IBFD Journal Articles – 
Transfer Pricing (5 of 
users) 

€ 855.00 
 

€ 906.30 
 

€ 960.68 
 

€ 2,721.98 
 

6. IN TOTAL (excluding 
VAT*): 

€ 15,699.00 
 

€ 16,640.94 
 

€ 17,639.40 
 

€ 49,979.34 
 

 
*The VAT shall be calculated and paid in Lithuania by the Customer itself  

 

The following documents are disclosed to the TENDER OFFER:  

No  Name of the documents provided  Number of 
pages of the 
document  

 IBFD’s Terms and Conditions 12 

   

   

 
This information contained in the tender offer is confidential and/or cannot be made 

public/this information cannot be disclosed by THE CUSTOMER to the third parties/:  

No  Name of the document provided   

(it is recommended to use the word 

"Confidential" in the name)  

Number of pages of the document  

   

   

   

 
In case our proposal for the TENDER is accepted, by the request of the CLIENT, we confirm  

to sign a purchase contract as soon as possible in accordance with the requirements of the TENDER 
DOCUMENTS. 

Our tender shall enter into force from the moment of expiration of the deadline for 
submission of THE TENDER OFFERS and shall be valid for 90 calendar days from the date of 
expiration of the deadline for submission of THE TENDER OFFERS.  

We hereby confirm that this tender offer, together with acceptance of the tender offer 
provided by THE CUSTOMER in writing, shall be valid as a binding agreement until an official 
procurement agreement will be prepared and entered into.  
 
 

Hanita van der Meulen Director Markets & 
Clients • Executive Board 

  

(full name)  (signature) 
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